The recompletion, deepening, 
abandonment, or change of status of any well, or the use of any well for injection, salt water disposal, or 
other purposes, or the acquisition of wells for Unit Operations. 

3.2.4 EXPENDITURES. The making of any single expenditure in excess of Twenty-five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00); however, approval by Working Interest Owners of the drilling, reworking, 
deepening, or plugging back of any well shall include approval of all necessary expenditures required therefor, 
and for completing, testing, and equipping the well, including necessary flow lines, separators, and lease

[...]

$25,000.00, Operator upon request shall furnish the requesting Working Interest Owners a copy of its AFE. 

3.2.5 DISPOSITION OF UNIT EQUIPMENT. The selling or otherwise disposing of any major 
item of surplus Unit Equipment, if the current price of new equipment similar thereto is Twenty Five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) or more. 

3.2.6 AUDITS. The auditing of the accounts of Unit Operator pertaining to Unit Operations 
hereunder; however, the audits shall: 

(a) not be conducted more than once each year except upon the resignation or removal of Unit 
Operator, and